the fixed conditions of the financial instruments in the portfolio as of the reporting date.

Changes in market values have an impact on the presentation of the net assets, financial and ear-

nings position, depending on the valuation categories of the underlying financial instruments.

BASIC PRINCIPLES OF THE
CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL
STATEMENT
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED
STATEMENT OF INCOME
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL
POSIT ION

OTHER DISCLOSURES
[32] �DISCLOSURE ON THE STATEMENT

OF CASH FLOWS
[33] �SEGMENT REPORTING
[34] �INFORMATION ON THE

SIGNIFICANCE OF FINANCIAL
INSTRUMENTS

[35] �COLLATERAL FURNISHED
[36] �CONTINGENT LIABILITIES
[37] �OTHER FINANCIAL OBLIGATIONS
[38] �RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS
[39] �EMPLOYEES
[40] �COST OF THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL

STATEMENT AND CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENT AUDIT

[41] �GERMAN CORPORATE
GOVERNANCE CODE

[42] �EXEMPTIONS APPLIED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
264 (3) AND SECTION 264B
OF THE GERMAN COMMERCIAL
CODE (HGB)

207 CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS
Notes

INDUS ANNUAL REPORT 2015

The following table shows interest rate sensitivity given a parallel shift in the rate curve by 100

basis points (BP):

MARKET PRICE RISK SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS (IN EUR ’000) DEC. 31, 2015 DEC. 31, 2014

+ 100 BP - 100 BP + 100 BP - 100 BP

Market value of derivatives 2,695 -2,825 4,285 -4,504

  of which equity/hedges 2,670 -2,799 4,210 -4,427

  of which interest expenses per statement of income 25 -26 75 -77

Market value of loans 11,117 -11,742 9,708 -10,274

Total market value 13,812 -14,567 13,993 -14,778

Since, from a commercial point of view, interest rate risks are almost completely hedged, changes in

the interest rates of variable-interest financial liabilities and derivative financial instruments would

offset each other. This means that future cash flows will not be significantly affected.

CURRENCY RISK

Currency risks basically result from the operating activities of the Group companies and financing

transactions between the foreign portfolio companies and the respective proprietary companies.

Risk analyses are carried out on a net basis, while hedges are concluded by the portfolio companies